

GAHC010044752025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./291/2025

ADITYA SARMA BORUAH @ ADITYA SHARMA BARUAH
S/O DILIP SARMA BORUAH
R/O VILL-TELIAGAON
P.S. NORTH LAKHIMPUR (SADAR)
P.O. JAPISAJIA-787031
DIST. LAKHIMPUR, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REP BY THE PP, ASSAM

2:PARTHA PRATIM HAZARIKA
S/O BABUL HAZARIKA
R/O 96 KOILAMARI
P.S.NORTH LAKHIMPUR

PIN-787001
DIST. LAKHIMPUR
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. S G BARUAH, MR. B BORGOHAIN,MR B SAIKIA,MR. S
NEOG

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SHAMIMA JAHAN**

ORDER

Date : 02.09.2026

As prayed for by Mr. S. Neog, learned Counsel for the petitioner, list this matter again on 11.09.2026

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant